
Club Membership Total=36,342 (corresponding total last year: 36,210) 
By State: ACT=948; NSW=14670; VIC=5432; QLD=7909; SA=2035; WA=4328; TAS=855; NT=165 
TOTAL: 75 

Name of Event Code Club Points Mth/Yr 
GNOT BFACT Trials 
BFACT Open Teams 
GNOT Sydney Metropolitan Region 
NSW Individual 
NSW Swiss Pairs 
Qld Open Pairs 
SA Open Teams 
Tas Swiss Pairs 
NT Senior Pairs 
CIB Royal Bluebell Matchpointed Swiss Pairs 
CIB Canberra Bells Swiss Pairs 
CIB Federation Rose Restricted Swiss Pairs 
CIB Golden Wattle Open Teams 
CIB Royal Bluebell Rest. Matchpoint Swiss 
CIB Silver Wattle Restricted Teams 
HGR Restricted Swiss Pairs 
HGR Womens Teams 
Nationwide Pairs 
SNOT Novice Pairs 
SNOT Restricted Pairs 
SNOT Restricted Teams 
SNOT Open Teams 
SNOT Open Pairs 
SNOT Red Points 
SNOT Senior Teams 
SNOT Women Teams 
NZ Green Points 
NZ Gold Points 
NZ Red Points 
Ballarat Congress 
Bridge In The City Birthday Congress 
GNOT Cowra Heat 
Cowra Open Teams 
GNOT Dalby Heat 
Denmark Congress 
GNOT Easts Heat 
Finesse Palm Cove Holiday 
GNOT Goondiwindi Heat 
Glen Open Pairs 
Gympie Swiss Teams 
Hervey Bay Congress 
Kalgoorlie Congress 
Launceston Congress 
Mandurah Winter Swiss Pairs 
Macedon Congress 
Muswellbrook Congress 
Mollymook Congress 
Mackay Congress 
GNOT Arafura Heat 
GNOT Darwin Heat 
Pennant Hills Teams 
Peninsula Congress 
GNOT Darling Downs Regional Final 
GNOT Capricorn Regional Final 
GNOT Whitsunday Regional Final 
QCBC Pairs 
GNOT Rockhampton Heat 
Undercroft Congress 
RACV Congress 
Surfers Graded Teams 
GNOT St George Budapest Heat 
GNOT Southside Heat 
Sapphire Congress 
Toowoomba Congress 
Trumps Friendly Pairs 
GNOT Traralgon Heat 
West Coast Congress 
Warrnambool Congress 
Wollstonecraft Pairs 
GNOT Yeppoon Heat 
NSWBA Statewide Pairs 
GNOT ERBA Regional Final 
GNOT Mid North Coast Region 
GNOT Hunter Region 
GNOT South Coast Region 

1GN 
1OT 
2GN 
2IN 

2SW 
4OP 
5OT 
7SW 
8SP 
92B 
92C 
92F 
92G 
92R 
92S 
9HR 
9HW 
9JP 
9RK 
9RM 
9RN 
9RO 
9RP 
9RR 
9RS 
9RW 
9ZG 
9ZN 
9ZR 
BLC 
C4B 
CXG 
CXT 
DAG 
DMC 
EBG 
FEX 
GIG 
GLP 
GYS 
HBC 
KEC 
LBC 
M1A 
M5C 
MKC 
MMC 
MYC 
NTA 
NTD 
PHT 
PVC 
QDG 
QDP 
QDW 
QLP 
ROH 
RUC 
RVV 
SFG 
SGG 
SIG 
SJC 
TAC 
TSA 
TXG 
WCC 
WMC 
WTA 
YPG 
YYS 
ZG2 
ZGB 
ZGH 
ZGV 
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2-001 
2-001 
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4-501 
5-700 
7-801 
8-901 
9-932 
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9-952 
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3-309 
5-710 
2-038 
2-038 
4-598 
6-769 
2-065 
2-067 
4-622 
2-070 
4-625 
4-505 
6-774 
7-824 
6-778 
3-405 
2-155 
2-146 
4-640 
8-901 
8-901 
2-213 
3-437 
4-501 
4-501 
4-501 
4-555 
4-675 
6-792 
3-442 
4-682 
2-237 
2-239 
2-234 
4-688 
2-259 
3-477 
6-794 
3-478 
2-280 
4-699 
2-001 
3-344 
2-001 
2-001 
2-001 
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Gold 
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Red 
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CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS OCTOBER 2015 

RESTRICTED EVENTS 
The following is an extract from the minutes 
of the latest ABF Management Committee 
(MC) meeting: 
 
The TC [Ed: Tournament Committee] was 
strongly of the view that Congresses for 
players with a limited number of master-
points should be encouraged as they provide 
an incentive for less experienced players to 
take part in tournaments.  The current regula-
tions permit stand-alone novice events; other 
restricted events (for example those for play-
ers with 0-299 masterpoints) can only be run 
in conjunction with an open event. 
 
The TC recommends removing the require-
ment that any masterpoint-restricted event 
other than a novice event be held in con-
junction with a parallel open event. MC 
ACCEPTS RECOMMENDATION 
 
What this now means is that clubs can apply 
any masterpoint restriction, and run that 
event as a stand alone tournament.  They do 
not need to run an Open event at the same 
time. 
 
LAPTOP LATEST 
Well, the laptop was successfully rebuilt, 
although it took a couple of days longer than 
expected.  We were unable to get XP rein-
stalled, so have had to upgrade to Windows 7 
Professional (32-bit).  By sticking with the 
32-bit version, this allowed us to continue to 
run the old Masterpoint Centre application, 
which is needed occasionally to extract his-
torical information. 
 

Most other software was able to be rein-
stalled, but their were problems with Quick-
Books and my USB 4G modem.  The mo-
dem problem was eventually fixed by chang-
ing to a wireless 4G modem, but the Quick-
Books problem could not be resolved. 
 
So the Centre has now upgraded to Reckon 
Accounts Plus 2015, which is the current 
version of QuickBooks.  I was able to suc-
cessfully import my backed up data file, so 
all the accounting history is in the current 
system.  Unfortunately, there have been a 
few other issues, most of which I have re-
solved, but there is still one fairly major 
problem. 
 
I am unable currently to import the invoices 
generated by the ABF desktop application 
(the application that emails you the invoices 
etc) into Reckon. 
 
Hopefully this problem will also be resolved 
in the next week or so, but in the mean time, 
I will not be updating the invoice informa-
tion online, that you see went you log on 
each time.  The invoices will still be up-
loaded to the website, so you can always 
download another copy from there if needed. 
 
2016 FEES AND CHARGES 
The Management Committee have not in-
formed the Centre of any changes to fees and 
charges for 2016, so status quo. 
 
Refer our website, under the Site Map op-
tion, then click on the Current Fees and 
Charges link under the General Information 
and Reports section for full details. 
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The CLUBS and their MEMBERS as at October 31st, 2015 
Club Name 15 14 Club Name 15 14 Club Name 15 14 Club Name 15 14 Club Name 15 14 Club Name 15 14 
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 
1851 Canberra 649 609 
1855 Capital 80 87 
1858 Cootamundra 45 48 
1863 Monaro 82 77 
1893 South Canberra 92 98 
ACT Totals: 948 919 
 
NEW SOUTH WALES 
2001 NSWBA 0 542 
2004 Berry 19 21 
2005 Albury 139 136 
2006 Sydney 776 194 
2009 Bega Valley 44 57 
2010 Armidale 140 137 
2011 Holiday 3 2 
2012 Mona Vale 0 0 
2013 Bowral 113 118 
2015 Bathurst 138 133 
2016 Ballina 242 231 
2017 Bungendore 31 34 
2018 Ballina Senior 39 37 
2019 Batemans 154 147 
2020 Blue Mountains 114 112 
2021 Brunswick 53 55 
2022 Brisbane Water 162 164 
2023 Byron Bay 35 43 
2024 Camden Haven 87 86 
2025 Central Coast 253 253 
2026 Charlestown 20 18 
2028 Coffs Harbour 196 177 
2029 Cessnock 38 40 
2030 Coonabarabran 45 45 
2031 Concord 20 20 
2032 Castle Hill 71 65 
2034 Carnarvon 25 28 
2035 Community Bate 73 59 
2036 C.Coast League 130 144 
2037 Condobolin 32 32 
2038 Cowra 60 64 
2040 Cromer 29 22 
2041 Cheltenham 46 52 
2058 Elanora 26 29 
2060 Inverell 50 55 
2061 Double Bay 45 58 
2063 Dora Creek 31 31 
2065 Easts 231 237 
2066 Forbes 42 43 
2067 Finesse 66 77 
2068 Forest 17 19 
2069 Forestville 92 93 
2070 Glen 44 44 
2073 Good Sports - 7 
2074 Gordon 320 355 
2075 Glenbrook 84 83 
2077 Carlingford 135 135 
2078 Grafton 41 42 
2079 Grange 56 52 
2080 Goulburn 58 58 
2081 Great Lakes 171 187 
2085 Griffith 66 76 
2086 Kiama 156 151 

2087 Gunnedah 58 58 
2089 Gulargambone 0 0 
2091 Harbourview 287 216 
2092 Hawks Nest 93 99 
2093 Hawkesbury 46 47 
2097 Hunter 25 25 
2098 Hunters Hill 266 248 
2099 Hurstville 13 15 
2100 Ingleburn 35 30 
2105 Illawarra 251 267 
2106 Killara 26 27 
2108 Ku-ring-gai 16 21 
2112 Kings & Queens 272 307 
2114 Lennox Head 14 13 
2116 Leeton 47 49 
2120 North Shore 1161 1203 
2123 Lismore 46 47 
2125 Long Reef 34 35 
2126 Macarthur 63 60 
2130 Dubbo 94 92 
2133 Maitland 144 129 
2136 Balgowlah 51 51 
2138 Manly Golf 75 69 
2140 Manly Leagues 28 30 
2142 Merewether 24 29 
2144 Milton 9 10 
2145 Narrabeen 236 242 
2146 Mollymook 127 116 
2149 Moree 22 22 
2151 Mosman Park 25 23 
2152 Orange 176 160 
2153 Mudgee 114 114 
2155 Muswellbrook 16 14 
2158 Murwillumbah 60 57 
2160 Newcastle 247 250 
2163 Nelson Bay 100 104 
2168 Narromine 28 28 
2170 Nambucca 105 114 
2175 New England 8 8 
2178 Bridgefolk 40 30 
2190 North Sydney 81 86 
2195 Oxley 46 45 
2197 Nyngan 20 23 
2200 Parramatta 123 131 
2202 Palm Beach 27 24 
2205 Parkes 51 52 
2210 Peninsula-NSW 498 430 
2213 Pennant Hills 89 94 
2216 Penrith 27 33 
2220 Port Hacking 37 45 
2222 Port Stephens 70 64 
2223 Quick Tricks 40 40 
2224 Quirindi 24 33 
2225 Port Macquarie 37 37 
2226 Port Macquarie 21 24 
2227 Pt Macq. Hasti 220 225 
2228 Bridge Away 38 36 
2230 Randwick 75 65 
2232 Reef 11 7 
2234 Sapphire Coast 100 104 
2235 Nowra 103 103 
2236 Scone 17 16 

2237 St Geo.Budapes 112 100 
2238 The St George 44 41 
2239 Southside 39 32 
2240 Springwood 53 58 
2241 Moruya 49 54 
2242 Social-Ryde 78 84 
2243 Lake Macquarie 17 18 
2244 Bridge @ The B 44 49 
2245 Riverview 40 33 
2248 St Mary's 13 12 
2249 Sydney Chinese 0 0 
2250 Strathfield 52 56 
2251 Sthn Highlands 120 114 
2252 Tenterfield 28 30 
2253 Royal Sydney 138 122 
2255 Tamworth 63 61 
2256 Taree 78 82 
2257 Toronto 93 89 
2258 Tilligerry 56 58 
2259 Trumps 856 870 
2260 Tweed 229 241 
2261 Tumbarumba 21 21 
2262 Tumut 23 25 
2263 Twin Towns 62 61 
2264 ARV Hopetoun 120 123 
2266 Turramurra 469 430 
2267 Wagga Wagga 124 122 
2268 Wellington 33 26 
2269 Urunga 17 15 
2270 W.Suburbs-NSW 6 6 
2275 Warialda 18 15 
2277 Windsor 37 39 
2280 Wollstonecraft 102 105 
2283 Brickpit 39 46 
2285 Thornleigh 16 16 
2292 Woolgoolga 42 35 
2295 Yamba 44 40 
NSW Totals: 14670 14605 
 
VICTORIA 
3301 VBA 295 328 
3308 Bairnsdale 83 79 
3309 Ballarat 136 140 
3311 Bayside 167 160 
3312 Beaumaris 13 1 
3313 Benalla 76 70 
3315 Bendigo 135 147 
3317 Berwick 111 120 
3318 Fanatics 5 4 
3320 K&Q-Vic 92 126 
3323 Caulfield 12 23 
3326 Dendy 225 246 
3328 Deniliquin 18 - 
3330 Donald 27 22 
3335 Dromana 22 38 
3338 Eastern 47 40 
3340 Echuca 28 40 
3345 K&Q-School 28 36 
3348 Moonee 323 294 
3356 Frankston 103 98 
3360 Geelong 229 224 
3361 Knox 28 23 

3365 U3A Knox 45 45 
3368 Grand Prix 2 0 
3372 Alphington 9 9 
3375 Kattery 7 5 
3376 KLTC 164 122 
3379 Lakes Entrance 22 24 
3405 Macedon 64 69 
3406 MCC 106 103 
3408 Melbourne 224 212 
3410 Mount Martha - 16 
3412 Melton 6 8 
3415 Mornington 74 75 
3425 Northern 57 49 
3430 Ocean Grove 128 111 
3433 Wangaratta 41 34 
3434 Patterson 18 20 
3435 Paynesville 31 29 
3437 Peninsula-Vic 45 37 
3440 Phillip Island 56 58 
3442 RACV 104 83 
3445 Ravens 129 135 
3448 S.Yarra Lawn 80 73 
3451 Rye Beach 103 93 
3455 Sale 62 70 
3460 Shepparton 27 30 
3463 OZ Bridge 166 193 
3465 S.Gippsland 60 55 
3470 Sunbury 9 8 
3471 Ngambie 2 - 
3473 Tricks 2 1 
3474 Tivoli 9 5 
3475 Theodor Herzl 85 110 
3476 Torquay 25 23 
3477 Traralgon 73 68 
3478 Warrnambool 68 75 
3480 Waverley 825 827 
3481 Upwey 38 40 
3482 Whittlesea 50 41 
3483 Williamstown 53 58 
3486 Wodonga 14 15 
3489 Werribee 1 1 
3496 Yarra Valley 102 121 
3497 Yarrawonga 43 44 
VIC Totals: 5432 5454 
 
QUEENSLAND 
4503 Arana 262 255 
4505 Hervey Bay 87 89 
4506 Beenleigh 29 16 
4508 Broadwater 61 57 
4510 Redland 284 283 
4513 Capricorn 0 0 
4515 Caboolture 100 80 
4518 Cards 111 112 
4522 Cleveland 38 44 
4523 Coolum 95 89 
4528 Brisbane 233 250 
4530 Darling Downs 84 91 
4535 E.Suburbs 40 47 
4540 Helensvale 66 64 
4545 N.Suburbs 614 671 
4555 Queensland 392 403 

4560 Redcliffe 163 164 
4566 Sunnybank 212 226 
4572 Toowong 752 738 
4578 Airlie 14 - 
4584 Bowen 38 44 
4587 Bundaberg 96 104 
4590 Cairns 205 199 
4592 Caloundra 256 270 
4598 Dalby 36 40 
4610 Fassifern 30 25 
4620 Gold Coast 322 288 
4622 Goondiwindi 61 65 
4625 Gympie 85 75 
4630 Ipswich 4 3 
4632 Kenmore 354 323 
4633 Kingaroy 17 17 
4637 Lockyer 32 29 
4640 Mackay 126 120 
4645 Maryborough 69 67 
4650 Moreton 110 118 
4652 Mudgeeraba 37 29 
4657 Noosa 359 357 
4666 Proserpine 24 31 
4670 Roma 8 9 
4675 Rockhampton 78 85 
4677 Sanctuary 80 68 
4678 Malanda (was E 40 40 
4679 Stanthorpe 32 31 
4680 Sunshine Coast 383 370 
4682 Surfers 585 597 
4683 Tablelands 25 27 
4685 Tamborine 61 66 
4688 Toowoomba 372 379 
4690 Townsville 195 194 
4693 Tully 28 27 
4696 Warwick 63 58 
4698 W.Suburbs-Qld - 62 
4699 Yeppoon 61 60 
QLD Totals: 7909 7956 
 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
5701 SABA 1165 1060 
5704 Adelaide 215 238 
5705 Blue Lake 35 42 
5707 Broken Hill 26 28 
5708 In Barossa 54 42 
5710 In City 96 96 
5711 Gawler 87 71 
5713 Mt Gambier 39 36 
5715 Glenelg 142 140 
5725 Port Pirie 15 14 
5730 Reynella 38 37 
5733 Riverland 37 29 
5738 St Vincent 43 38 
5742 Stepbridge 29 27 
5747 Whyalla 14 17 
SA Totals: 2035 1915 
 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
6753 Armadale 21 23 
6754 Albany 109 122 
6755 Busselton 114 123 

6756 Canning 26 25 
6757 Bunbury 130 120 
6758 Melville 295 288 
6759 Community 21 26 
6760 Dianella 17 24 
6761 Bridgetown 24 24 
6762 Esperance 41 33 
6763 Avon Valley 15 15 
6764 Fremantle 122 116 
6765 Bayswater 43 44 
6766 Geraldton 68 79 
6767 Gosnells 32 33 
6769 Denmark 52 - 
6770 Italian 4 8 
6771 Kendenup 27 27 
6772 Kalamunda 138 137 
6774 Kalgoorlie 31 38 
6775 Kojonup 31 32 
6776 Maccabi-Wa 76 80 
6777 Maylands 80 78 
6778 Mandurah 260 262 
6781 Margaret River 32 31 
6783 Northern Shore 56 26 
6784 Rockingham 138 125 
6785 Nedlands 165 182 
6787 South Coast - 4 
6788 South Perth 406 427 
6789 Swan 38 31 
6791 Village 15 19 
6792 Undercroft 396 389 
6793 N.Districts 53 51 
6794 West Coast 298 299 
6795 West Australia 954 971 
WA Totals: 4328 4312 
 
TASMANIA 
7801 TBA 348 334 
7804 Burnie 29 29 
7809 Devonport 96 96 
7814 Eastern Shore 44 48 
7818 Kingborough 52 55 
7824 Launceston 98 99 
7844 Tamar 165 184 
7860 Ulverstone 8 6 
7865 Hobart City 15 15 
TAS Totals: 855 866 
 
NORTHERN TERRITORY 
8910 Alice Springs 33 35 
8915 Arafura 31 36 
8930 Darwin 75 79 
8940 Palmerston 26 33 
NT Totals: 165 183 
 
ABF 
9901 Temporary 23 6 
9995 ABF Youth 272 277 
 
Total Membership: 36637 36493 
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